CH \$115.00 4202

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531081

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC		07/08/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Troxell Communications, Inc.	
Street Address:	4675 E. Cotton Center Blvd., Suite 155	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85040	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4202310	TROXELL
Registration Number:	4372996	TROX
Registration Number:	4372995	TXL
Registration Number:	4372994	WE ACCELERATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127018623

Email: ipdocket@mayerbrown.com, ahintz@mayerbrown.com,

rassmus@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Richard M. Assmus c/o Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea L. Hintz
SIGNATURE:	/andrea I. hintz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Twin Brook-Troxell Trademark Release Agreement (732943637_1)#page1.tif source=Twin Brook-Troxell Trademark Release Agreement (732943637_1)#page2.tif source=Twin Brook-Troxell Trademark Release Agreement (732943637_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of July 8, 2019 (this "Release") is made by Twin Brook Capital Partners, LLC, acting in its capacity as agent for the lenders (in such capacity, the "Grantee") under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 11, 2017 (as amended, supplemented or modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement") between Troxell Communications, Inc. (the "Grantor") and the Grantee. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings provided in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to (i) any and all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto owned by Grantor, including each trademark registration and application listed on Schedule A hereto (but excluding any "intent-to-use" applications for trademarks filed under Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, until such time as Grantor begins to use such trademarks), (ii) all extensions and renewals of any of the foregoing, (iii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, any of the foregoing and (iv) all proceeds and revenues from the foregoing (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHERAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 12, 2017 at Reel 6180 and Frame 0950;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested and the Grantee has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (the "Released Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Grantee does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the liens and security interest created under the Trademark Security Agreement in the Released Collateral, (b) release its security interest in the Released Collateral, (c) discharge any and all rights, title and interest it has in and the security interest granted to the Grantee in the Released Collateral, and (d) reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest it has in the Released Collateral.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

732903046.4

GRANTEE:

TWIN BROOK CAPITAL PARTNERS, LLC, as Agent

Name: Drew Guyette

Title: Partner and Chief Credit Officer

[Signature page to Notice of Termination (Twin Brook - Troxell Facility)]

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS & APPLICATIONS

Grantor	Mark	Application/ Registration No.	App/Reg Date
Troxell	TROXELL	4202310	September 4, 2012
Communication, Inc.			
Troxell	TROX	4372996	July 23, 2013
Communication, Inc.			
Troxell	TXL	4372995	July 23, 2013
Communication, Inc.			
Troxell	WE ACCELERATE	4372994	July 23, 2013
Communication, Inc.			-

732903046.4

RECORDED: 07/09/2019